## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 34730/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-05-2023 in CRA No. 307/2017 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

SOUMEN DEY Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 197692/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 197706/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 220943/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 220941/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

**DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES** 

IA No. 197698/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 28-11-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anjan Datta, Adv.

Mr. Gaganjyot Singh,, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Seth, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Binod Kumar Behera, Adv.

Mr. Shubham Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ram Bhadauria, Adv.

Mr. Robin Khokhar, AOR

## For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable on 12.01.2024.

Order dated 03.10.2023 granting exemption from surrendering is continued till the next date of hearing.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MAMTA RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)