

ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.15

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No.15452/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-05-2023 in CRA No. 307/2017 passed by the High Court at Calcutta)

SOUMEN DEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 197692/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP, IA No. 197706/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 220943/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 220941/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES & IA No. 197698/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/ FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 19-01-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shri Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anjan Datta, Adv.
Mr. Gaganjyot Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Seth, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Ishita Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Binod Kumar Behera, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ram Bhadauria, Adv.
Mr. Robin Khokhar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Avishkar Singhvi, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Naved Ahmed, Adv.
Ms. Muskan Surana, Adv.
Mr. Deokinandan Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR

Mr. Kapil Chandna, Adv.
Mr. Shakti Mann, Adv.
Mr. Ronak Karanpuria, AOR
Mr. Parteek Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Pleadings are complete in the matter.
2. List the matter after four weeks.
3. Interim order to continue till next week.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MAMTA RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)